
LEPHALALE MUNICIPALITY                 
Develop, Sustain, Prosper 

ITEM A110/2016[9] 

SECTION 80 PORTFOLIO COMMITTEES COUNCILLORS CONTACT NO 

MAYOR Clr M J Maeko 060 713 3307 

SPEAKER Clr K R Molokomme 082 895 0187 

PORTFOLIO CHAIRPERSON: GOVERNANCE, 
ADMINSTRATION, BUDGET AND TREASURY 

Clr W M Motlokwa 078 998 9508 

Portfolio:  Communication Clr M F Mashita 083 929 1612 

Portfolio:  Labour Clr L F Monare 072 222 5755 

Portfolio: Special Programmes Clr M M Madibana 073 249 6771 

Portfolio: Land Clr R T Modise 072 782 6044 

PORTFOLIO CHAIPERSON: PLANNING & ECONOMIC 
DEVELOPMENT SERVICES   

Clr L S Manamela 082 854 1267 
071 842 6475 

Portfolio:  Tourism Clr R T Modise 072 782 6044 

Portfolio:  Planning and Human Settlement Clr M J Selokela 076 395 5619 

Portfolio: Mining and Industries Clr A Thulare 073 588 6105 

076 903 7479 

Portfolio: Agriculture Clr S M Nieuwoudt 078 786 1689 

PORTFOLIO CHAIRPERSON:  MUNICIPAL 
INFRASTRACTURE SERVICES 

Clr M L Shongwe 072 111 4033 

Portfolio: Public Transport, EPWP and Public Works Clr S L Seabi 072 770 3395 

078 735 0210 

Portfolio: Water & Sanitation Clr M E Maisela 072 615 7414 

Portfolio: Electricity Clr M E Maisela 072 615 7414 

Portfolio:   Income and Expenditure Clr P Molekwa 072 122 7651 

079 594 0806 

PORTFOLIO CHAIRPERSON:  SOCIAL SERVICES   Clr M M Semenya 076 998 9508 

Portfolio:   Health and Social Development, and Traditional 
& Home  Affairs     

Clr M M Makgae 084 706 9775 

Portfolio: Waste and Environmental Affairs Clr P Molekwa 072 122 7651 

Portfolio:  Sports, Arts and Culture  Clr N H Pienaar 082 927 2399 

Portfolio:  Education & Early Childhood Development Clr F M Mabasa 078 436 0561 

Portfolio: Safety Security & Liaison   

Portfolio: Parks & Cemetery     Clr R Maropeng 063 635 0733 

Portfolio: Public Transport, EPWP and Public Works Clr S L Seabi 072 770 3395 

078 735 0210 

  



LEPHALALE MUNICIPALITY 
Develop, Sustain, Prosper 

ITEM A111/2016[9] 

SECTION 79 COMMITTEES COUNCILLOR CONTACT NO. 

MPAC (A107/2016[9]   

Clr M J Marakalala  Chairperson 073 256 1379 

Clr M M Madibana  Member 073 249 6771 

Clr N J Motebele Member 072 264 4754 

Clr K M Mogohloana Member 076 064 5625 

Clr S M Nieuwoudt Member 078 786 1689 

Clr M R Modiba Member 073 747 9834 

   

ETHICS COMMITTEE (A111/2016[9])   

Clr N J Motebele Chairperson 081 015 4324 

Clr A Thulare Member 072 264 4754 

Clr R Maropeng Member 076 903 7479 

073 588 6105 

Clr R T Modise Member 072 782 6044 

Clr M J Selokela Member 076 395 5619 

Clr M M Makgae Member 084 706 9775 

   

RADICAL  SOCIO - ECONOMIC TRANSFORMATION  

COMMITEE 

  

Clr L F Monare  072 222 5755 

Clr A Thulare Member 073 588 6105 

Clr M M Semenya Member 078 298 8437 

Clr N H Pienaar Member 082 927 2399 

Clr W M Motlokwa Member  

GEOGRAPHICAL NAME CHANGE COMMITTEE   

Clr M E Maisela Chairperson 079 299 8996 

Clr M M Makgae Member 073 308 2279 

Clr K M Mogohloana Member 076 064 5625 

Clr S M Nieuwoudt  Member 078 786 1689 

Clr M S Mashita Member 083 929 1612 

 


